## NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced in writing in the form required for adoption at a meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana, on July 25, 2024, and laid over for publication of notice:

L.I	Р.	OI	RD	IN	$\mathbf{A}$	V(	$C\mathbf{E}$	NO.	24-		

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE MILLAGE RATES AS ADJUSTED FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024.

TAX	MILLAGE
Library (Parish)	7.53

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the Parish Council of said Parish will meet on Thursday, September 12, 2024, at six o'clock (6:00) p.m., at the Parish Council Chambers, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana, at which time there will be a public hearing on the adoption of the aforesaid ordinance.

\s\ Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

\s\ John Wascom

John Wascom, Council Chairman

(As per rules of the Council, copies of the proposed ordinance shall be made available for public inspection in the Office of the Livingston Parish Council.)

The following ordinance, which was previously introd at a regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council of been published in the Official Journal together with a accordance with said public notice, was brought up Motion of and seconded by	on July 25, 2024, a sum notice of public hearing for final passage Sept	nmary thereof having ag which was held in
L.P. ORDINANCE NO.	24	
AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE MILLACTHE TAX YEAR 2024.	GE RATES AS ADJU	JSTED FOR
BE IT ORDAINED by the Livingston Parish Coun Livingston, State of Louisiana, in a public meeting he was conducted in accordance with the Open Meeting Article VII, Section 23(C) of the Louisiana constitution (B), et seq. and pursuant to Section 2-11 A(3) of the Hothat the following adjusted millage rates be and they assessed valuation of all taxable property subject to ad year 2024, for the purpose of raising revenue: Said m	eld on September 12, 2 is Law, and the addition on and Louisiana Revisione Rule Charter of the are hereby levied up valorem taxation with	2024, which meeting onal requirements of sed Statutes 47:1705 the President-Council, boon the dollar of the
TAX	MILLAGE	
Library (Parish)	7.53	
Section 2. The Assessor of the Parish of Livingston, assessment roll of said Parish for the year 2024, and the of said Parish shall collect and remit the same to said to The foregoing ordinance was read in full; the roll was ordinance was adopted by the following votes:	ne taxes herein levied, axing authority in acco	and the tax collector ordance with the law.
YEAS:		
NAYS:		
ABSTAINED:		
ABSENT:		
And the ordinance was declared adopted on the 12th day	ay of September 2024.	
ATTEST:	hn Wascom, Council (	Chairman
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk		
INTRODUCED ADOF	TED	
DELIVERED TO PRESIDENT	,o	clockM.
APPROVED BY PRESIDENT		
Randy Delatte	D	ate
VETOED BY PRESIDENT  Randy Delatte		ate
RECEIVED FROM PRESIDENT	o'clockM.	

	John Wascom, Council Chairman
ATTEST:	
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk	
_	Randy Delatte, Parish President

ATTEST:

Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal

Council Clerk

Randy Delatte

Randy Delatte

Randy Delatte

\s\ John Wascom

John Wascom, Council Chairman